## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Gatti to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 138 by Senator Gatti

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "32:681(E)" insert "and (F)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "32:681(E)" delete "is" and insert "and (F) are"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, line 12, after "<u>"severe</u>" insert "<u>or "incapacitating" or "suspected serious</u>
  <u>injury</u>"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>Report or</u>" insert "<u>serious bodily injury or a</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "<u>"severe</u>" insert "<u>or "incapacitating" or "suspected serious</u>
   <u>injury</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>Report or</u>" insert "<u>serious bodily injury or</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>substance</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 8, delete "<u>40:964 or any other impairing substance</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12 insert the following:

21 "E. For the purposes of this Section, "serious bodily injury" means a
 22 bodily injury which involves unconsciousness, a period of protracted
 23 unconsciousness, protracted and obvious disfigurement, or protracted loss or
 24 impairment of the function of a bodily member, organ, or mental faculty, or a
 25 substantial risk of death."

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>" and change "<u>Grantham's</u>" to
  "<u>Bug's</u>"